

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31288-31290/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in WP No.2906/2004,
WP No.357/2011, WP No.899/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and permission to file additional
documents and modification of Court's order and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NOS.32129-32131 of 2011

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's order and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.32636 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment/intervention and intervention and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P. (C) No.35196/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.35198/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

SLP 31288-90/11

2

Mr. Javed Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Upadhyaya, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.

IN SLP 32129-31/11

Mr. R.F. Nariman, S.G.
Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

In SLP 32636/2011

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

In SLP 35196/11 &

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

SLP 35198/11

For Respondent(s)
SLP 31288-90/11

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y.H. Muchhala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Hassnain Kaazi Sayyed, Adv.

SLP 32129-31/11,
SLP 35196/11 &
SLP 35198/11

Mr. Y.H. Muchhala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sagheer A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Husnain Kazi, Adv.

SLP 32636/11

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y.H. Muchhala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Sagheer A. Khan, Adv.

SLP 31288-90/11 &
32129-31/11 for
R-1 & 3

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For impleadment
SLP 32636/11

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

For impleadment
SLP 31288-90/11

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

3

SLP 31288-90/11

For impleadment
SLP 31288-90/11

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For impleadment
SLP 31288-90/11

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed tomorrow (26.04.2012) as a continuing part heard matter and be listed as a very first hearing item, irrespective of other part heard matters.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar