

âF

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31288-31290/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in WP No.2906/2004,  
WP No.357/2011, WP No.899/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, modification of Court's Order, intervention,  
permission to file additional documents and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NOS.32129-32131 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.32636 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment/intervention, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.35196 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.35198 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.16915 of 2012

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.19716 of 2012

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.19717 of 2012

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.19719-19720 of 2012

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.19920 of 2012

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.19721-19723 of 2012

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.19724 of 2012

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.19725 of 2012

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.19726-19735 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.19736 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.19738-19744 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.19747-19758 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.19759 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.19761-19772 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.19775 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.19776-19778 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.19781 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.19782-19788 of 2012  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.35759 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.35760 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOs.35762-35763 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.35764-35773 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.35776 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.35777 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12259 of 2013  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12260 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12266 of 2013  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12268 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12271 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12277 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12281 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12288 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12290 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12291 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12293 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12295 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12296 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12298 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12300 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12302 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12303 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12304 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12305 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12307 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.12310-12312 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.14169 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.14176 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.14177-14179 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Y.H. Muchhala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Sageer A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sharique Nachan, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, AOR

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Anuj Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners are permitted to take steps to bring legal representatives of the deceased respondents on record, within four weeks from today.

Post the matter after four weeks and be listed at the top of the List.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners are also permitted to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Assistant Registrar

|