

CHAMBER MATTER  
LISTED ON:  
BEFORE COURT NO.:  
ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14169, 14177-79 OF 2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

TAKKA MASJID TRUST, TAKKA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber's on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order”

**“Three weeks' time is granted to take steps  
in respect of unserved respondents.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 6 in SLP (C) No. 14169 of 2013 and respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 14179 of 2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 07<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR