

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14169/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2011
in CWP No. 7489/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAKKA MASJID TRUST. TAKKA & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14177-14179/2013
(Office Report For Directions)

Date : 25/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs a last chance, learned counsel for the petitioner is
granted four weeks' time for taking steps for effecting service of
notice on respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 14169 of 2013 and
respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 14179 of 2013.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar