

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31288-31290/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 1132 of 2017 is to be listed before Ld.
Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1132/2017 (IX)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 1132/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT)

Date : 11-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. D.S. Matwankan, Adv.
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1132/2017Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent

Nos.1 to 5 and 7 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
11.7.2018

rd