

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31288-31290/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 16915, 19736, 19738-19744, 19726-19735, 35762-35763, 35776 of 2012 and 12310-12312, 12295, 12281, 12296, 12304, 12260, 12298, 12288, 12266, 12268, 12302, 12259, 12290, 12291, 14177-14179 of 2013, 8190 of 2014 and SLP (C) 1132 of 2017 are to be listed before Chamber Judge)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16915/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 19738-19744/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 19726-19735/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 35776/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 19736/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 35762-35763/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12259/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12288/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12268/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12302/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12290/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12298/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12260/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12310-12312/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12295/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12291/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 14177-14179/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12281/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12296/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 12304/2013 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 8190/2014 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 1132/2017 (IX)

Date : 29-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Volte, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shinde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Mohammad Abbulah, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhinder, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted further four weeks'
time to comply with the office report dated 25.06.2019.**

**(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**