

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31288-31290/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I. A. for deletion in SLP (C) Nos. 19738-19744/2012, 19726-19735/2012, 19736/2012, 19776-19778/2012, 16915/2012, 12259/2013, 12295/2013, 12296/2013 and 12304/2013 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12296/2013 (IX)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 21126/2020
IA No. 21126/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 12295/2013 (IX)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 21182/2020
IA No. 21182/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 12304/2013 (IX)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 21155/2020
IA No. 21155/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 12259/2013 (IX)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 21162/2020
IA No. 21162/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 19726-19735/2012 (IX)

(FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 21168/2020
IA No. 21168/2020 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

SLP(C) No. 16915/2012 (IX)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 21146/2020
IA No. 21146/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 19736/2012 (IX)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 21175/2020
IA No. 21175/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 19738-19744/2012 (IX)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 21114/2020
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 21153/2020
IA No. 21153/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 21114/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 29-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Javed R. Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Ms. Chanan Parwani, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Saif Z., Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of the unserved respondents are allowed. Accordingly, respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 12296/2013, respondent no. 1 in SLP (C) No. 12295/2013, respondent nos. 1 & 7

in SLP (C) No. 12304/2013, respondent nos. 5 & 6 in SLP (C) No. 12259/2013, respondent nos. 2 & 5 in SLP (C) No. 16915/2012, respondent no. 1 in SLP (C) No. 19736/2012 and respondent nos. 7 & 10 in SLP (C) No. 19739/2012 and respondent no. 4 in SLP (C) No. 19744/2012 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner(s). Cause title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to take steps to effect service on the remaining unserved respondents and to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 1 in SLP(C)No. 19735/2012 within two weeks.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS