

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31288-31290/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2011
in WP No. 2906/2004, WP No. 899/2011 and WP No. 357/2011 passed by
the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129104/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No.
126563/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 25-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Javed Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Sir, AOR
Ms. Suahsani Sen, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Shaikh, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Said Zia, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Jugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before another Bench.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)