

ITEM NO.801  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7812-7814/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 3136/2016 (IX)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 109978/2019  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6931/2022  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97958/2022)

Date : 02-12-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the SLP (C) No.3136/2016 in February, 2023.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR